Y MiniMaid

PAPER PLATES

Declaration of Compliance

Articles are produced in our plant in Terjarv, Finland under Quality and Hygiene certified
Management System:

- 180 9001:2015 by Det Norske Veritas (FIN)

- BRC Global Standard Consumer Products by TUV NORD CERT GmbH

Articles are produced in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The materials used in the production of articles we deliver to you comply with:
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
- BfR Recommendation XXXVI
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 as amended (for the lacquer coating)

Articles: 1283612-000, Plate laminated 23cm white
1283634-000, Plate laminated 18cm white
1597772-000, Plate 18cm brown
1597783-000, Plate 23cm brown

1597805-000, Plate 23x23cm brown

Above mentioned articles are made of paperboard from 100% virgin fibers with lacquer coating (<
1% of the article weight). Articles are suitable for short term contact with dry and fatty foods as well
as moist, non-acidic foods up to 90°C.

Compliance with overall migration limits:

Simulant

Contact time

Temperature (°C)

Result (mg/dm?)

10% Ethanol 2h 70°C <10
95% Ethanol 2h 60°C <10
Iso-octane Y% h 40°C <10

Surface area / volume: 0.43 dm?/ 30 ml.

Articles do not contain dual use additives.

Based on test results from third party laboratory we declare that the articles comply with specific
migration limits for metals.

Recommended storage conditions are 50-55% relative humidity and 20-23°C. Articles have no
expiry date but we recommend that articles to be used within 3 years from the date of production.

Oy Mini-Maid Ab
Fabriksvagen 4
68700 Terjarv
FINLAND

Tel. +358 (0)6 823 4000

Fax. +358 (0)6 82

34061

minimaid@minimaid.fi

www.minimaid.fi

Registered domicile Kronoby
Trade Reg.N0.376.917
VAT No. FI06454070

TEM ¢
&t E”“@

)

§
3 2
3

N

1S0 9001

Now¥

CONSUMER
PRODUCTS
CERTIFICATED



,' I !o .I z o l
u/ PAPER PLATES
Terjarv, January 8th 2021
("_\
S O m&lbw%\

Tom Hastbacka
Technical Adviser

Oy Mini-Maid Ab Tel. +358 (0)6 823 4000

Registered domicile Kronoby (.%*gEMCE’%
Fabriksvagen 4 Fax. +358 (0)6 823 4061 Trade Reg.N0.376.917 §> Q"g
68700 Terjarv minimaid@minimaid.fi
FINLAND

VAT No. FI06454070 &Nv-ej
www.minimaid.fi 150 9001





